"With the exception of one (1) job interview, after
the termination of his employment with Powercube Corporation, the Husband has not sought a
new position and does not intend to do so. He admits that he could readily obtain employment
as an engineer earning in the vicinity of twenty four thousand ($24,000.00) dollars per year. He
intends to work to establish his own consulting business. He has already earned one thousand
($1,000.00) dollars as a consultant."

[Note 7] Chester's intentions regarding his search for employment are not directly relevant to
the issue of changed circumstances at the time of the modification hearing.